TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBAL MAIL LTD.		02/06/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE POST GLOBAL MAIL, LTD.	
Street Address:	196 VAN BUREN ST	
City:	HERDON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1528573	GLOBAL MAIL LTD.
Registration Number:	2344593	SMARTCHARGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: ergosse@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth R. Gosse

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026108-000000US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth R. Gosse
Signature:	/Elizabeth R. Gosse/
Date:	09/21/2006 TRADEMARK

900058550 REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0655

Total Attachments: 2

source=GM Ltd to DPGM Ltd#page1.tif

source=GM Ltd to DPGM Ltd#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0656

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBAL MAIL, LTD.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL MAIL, LTD." TO "DEUTSCHE POST GLOBAL MAIL, LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2133994 8100

010060603

AUTHENTICATION: 0958899

DATE: 02-06-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0657 Right X

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
GLOBAL MAIL, LTD.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of Global Mail, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing the Article numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall read in its entirety as follows:
- "1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is: Deutsche Post Global Mail, Ltd."
- 2. That the foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").
- 3. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth the foregoing amendment, declaring said amendment to be advisable and referring such amendment to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof.
- 4. That the foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation on December 22, 2000 in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be signed this sixth day of February 2001.

GLOBAL MAIL, LTD.

By:

Harry Geller

President and Chief Executive Offic it

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 09/21/2006